

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No. 826-829 of 2001

State of Tamil Nadu & Another

Appellant (s)

Versus

M/s. Lavanya Enterprises.

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

with
SLP(C) No. 20650/2005
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKSHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
in CA 826-829/2001

In SLP 20650/05 Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
in CA 826-829/01 (mentioned by)

In SLP 20650/05 Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

Mr. B.Partha Sarthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Listed as Item No.103 for 12.04.2006]